

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)**

**FRIDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BATTU DEVANAND
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3626 OF 2023**



Between:

Smt.Rudra Siva Kumari, W/o.Hanumantha Rao, Aged about 42 years, R/o.
4-99B, Pedakakani Village, Pedakakani Mandal, Guntur District.

...Petitioner/Writ Petitioner

AND

1. Sri M.Venugopal Reddy, District Collector, Guntur District at Guntur.
2. Sri M.Prabakhar Reddy, Revenue Divisional Officer, Peddakakani Mandal, Guntur District.
3. Sri P.Ratnam, Mandal Revenue Officer, Peddakakani Mandal, Guntur District.
4. Sri E.Sambasiva Rao, Executive Officer, Peddakakani Gram panchayat, Peddakakani Mandal, Guntur District.

...Contemnors/Respondents No.2 to 5

WHEREAS the Petitioner has presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, the above case through her counsel Mrs. Sodum Anvesha, praying the High Court to punish the respondents herein for non-compliance and non-implementation of the orders passed in W.P.No.27789 of 2022 dated 08.09.2022;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing on this day and whereas the High Court upon perusing the affidavit filed herein and the earlier orders of High Court dated 09.08.2023, 08.01.2026 & 06.02.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Mrs. Sodum Anvesha, Advocate for the Petitioner and of Sri Kiran Tirumalasetti, Advocate for Respondent

Nos.1 to 3 and of Sri G.Venkata Reddy, Advocate for Respondent No.4, made the following

ORDER:

Post this matter along with W.P.No.27789 of 2022 on 06.03.2026, for hearing.

The appearance of the officer present before this Court is dispensed with at present.

SD/- M S V NAVEEN CHANDRA
JOINT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Sri M.Venugopal Reddy, District Collector, Guntur District at Guntur.
(by Special Messenger)
2. Sri M.Prabakhar Reddy, Revenue Divisional Officer, Peddakakani Mandal, Guntur District.
3. Sri P.Ratnam, Mandal Revenue Officer, Peddakakani Mandal, Guntur District.
4. Sri E.Sambasiva Rao, Executive Officer, Peddakakani Gram panchayat, Peddakakani Mandal, Guntur District. (Addressees 2 to 4 by RPAD)
5. One CC to M/s. Sodum Anvesha, Advocate [OPUC]
6. One CC to Sri Kiran Tirumalasetti, Advocate [OPUC]
7. One CC to Sri G.Venkata Reddy, Advocate [OPUC]
8. One spare copy

PSR

HIGH COURT

DEV,J

DATE:20.02.2026.

**NOTE: Post this matter along with W.P.No.27789 of 2022 on 06.03.2026,
for hearing.**

ORDER

CC.No.3626 of 2023

DISPENSED WITH

